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Institute Level Events related to Professional Ethics 

1. Faculty Development Program 
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List of Eminent Speaker 

Sr 

No. 
Date 

Name of the 
Eminent 

Speaker 

Address Topic 

1 02/02/2021 Prof NeetiAgrawal IGNOU New Delhi Research Methodology 

2 02/02/2021 Dr Prakash Tiwari ICMR Jabalpur 
How to write a research 
paper 

3 03/02/2021 Dr Ashish Parajia 

Data Scientist &Sr 
Manager IT 

PWPL Mumbai 

Data Analytics using ICT 
tools 

(open window) 

4 03/02/2021 Dr Ramesh Ahirwal 
Govt PG College 
Damoh 

ICTTools 

5 04/02/2021 Dr Manmohan 
Singh 

Chameli Devi Group of 

Institution Indore 

Intellectual Properties 
Rights 

6 04/02/2021 Dr Anil Rajput 

Principal, Govt PG 
College 

Sehore 

API 

7  I 04/02/2021 Dr NP Nayak Govt KN M MDamoh lncoemTax 

8 I  05/02/2021 Dr NahidSiddiqui GovtTilak PG Katni Communication skills 

9   05/02/2021 Dr ShaliniYadav 
Govt College Majholi 
Jabalpur Sports & Fitness 

10 06/02/2021 Prof 
lmranaSiddiqui 

Govt Arts & 
Commerce College 

Sagar 

Code of Conduct 

11 06/02/2021 Prof P K Bidolya 
Govt PG College 
Damoh 

Administration 
management in 

Higher Education 
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Faculty’s training Program/Workshops related to  Professional Ethics 

 

Year  Faculty’s Name Designation 
Title of the  training 
program 

Dates (from-to) 
(DD-MM-YYYY) 

2020-
21 Brajesh Maurya 

Assistant 
Professor Orientation Program 

10/11/2020 to 
09/12/2020 

2022-
23 

Mr. Deepak Kumar 
Saini 

Assistant 
Professor 

Faculty Development 
Program 

05-12-2022 to 13-
12-2022 

Referesher Course 
16-01-2022 to 20-

01-2022 
2020-

21 Orientation Course 
04-06-2020 to 01-

07-2020 

2019-
20 

FDP programme  Govt. K. 
N. M. N. Damoh M.P. 

02-02-2021 to 06-
02-2021 

Induction Program 
02-03-2020 to 07-

03-2020 

2021-
22 

Smt. Jaya Ahirwar 
Assistant 
professor 

FDP P.G. College Damoh 18/01/21- 22/1/21 

FDP K.N. College Damoh 02/02/21- 06/02/21 
2020-

21 FDP 
14/08/2020- 
28/08/2020 

2020-
21 Orientation 

01/09/2020 - 
30/09/2020 

2022-
23 

Smt. Nayantara 
Assistant 
Professor 

Faculty Development 
Program 

17-10-2022 to 25-
12-2022 

Refresher Course 
22-01-2022 to 05-

01-2022 

2020-
21 

E- Content Faculty 
Development Program   

05-07-2022 to 10-
07-2021 

Orientation Course 
10-11-2020 to 09-

12-2020 

2019-
20 

FDP programme  Govt. K. 
N. M. N. Damoh M.P. 

02-02-2021 to 06-
02-2021 

2020-
21 

Dr. Pooja Jain 
Assistant 
Professor 

Orientation Course 
26-06-2020 to 24-

07-2020 
2020-

21 
Faculty Development 

Program 
02-02-2021 to 06-

02-2021 
2021-

22 Referesher Course 
22-01-2022 to 05-

02-2022 
2022-

23 
FDP on E-content 

development  
19-12-2022 to 24-

12-22 
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2022-
23 

IGNOU Professional 
development programme 

on ‘Implementation of 
NEP-2020  

23-02-2023 to 03-
03-2023 

2022-
23 

Faculty Development 
Program 

01-03-2023 to 07-
03-2023 

2021-
22 

Dr. Radha Tamrakar 
Assistant 
Professor 

Online Training of 
Trainers Programme on 

“Web Designing” 
28 Mar-01 Apr., 

2022 

2021-
22 FDP on “e-Teaching 

Learning and Ethical 
Values in 12-17 Mar., 2022 

2021-
22 

2020-
21 

Faculty Development 
Program 02-06Feb., 2021 

2020-
21 

FDP on "Research and 
Teaching Techniques" 18-22 Jan., 2021 

2020-
21 

FDP on "The Role of ICT 
in the Development of 
Massive Open Online 

Courses" 14-28 Aug., 2020 

2021-
22 

Smt. Surekha 
Badole 

Assistent 
Professor  

Oreantation course 4 
weeks faculty induction 
programme ramanujan 

college univercity of Delhi. 
21th Aug to 19th 

Sept 2022 
2020-

21 

2019-
20 

R.C.V.P. Noroha acadamy 
of administration induction 

tranning programme 
Bhopal M.P.  

10th Feb to 15th 
Feb 2020 

2019-
20 

15 day FDP progrmme 
teaching learning center 

center Ramanujan college 
Delhi  

27th july to 10th 
2020 

2019-
20 5 day FDP programme  

Govt. K. N. M. N. Damoh 
M.P. 

2nd feb 2021 to 6th 
feb 2021 

2019-
20 
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2021-
22 

Dr. Aparna 
Goswami 

Assistant 
Professor 

1.FDP on"Mentoring for 
Institutional Social 
Responsibility and 
Facilitation for Community 
Engagegagemnt"                     
2.FDP on"Ph.D 
Programme: A Process 

01/08/2022  To  
06/08/22      
24/02/2022 To 
02/03/2022          

2020-
21 

                                                                   
2.National Workshop on 
"Research Methodology & 
Application of SPSS on 
Primary Data" 

 22/10/2021 To 
28/10/2021 

2019-
20 

Departmental Induction 
Training Programme 

03/02/2020 To 
08/02/2020 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

Workshop on "Research 
Methodology " an "Use  of 
Statistical and 
Mathematical Softwere in 
Social Sciences" 

02/02/2016 To 
07/02/2016 

2019-
20 

Smt. Bharti 
Chourasiya 

Assistant 
Professor 

FDP programme  Govt. K. 
N. M. N. Damoh M.P. 

02-02-2021 to 06-
02-2021 

2021-
22 

Preeti Verma 
Assistant 
Professor  

Refresher Course 
22/3/2022 to 
4/4/2022 

2020-
21 Orientation  

1/09/2020 to 
30/9/2020 

2019-
20 

induction  program from 
naronha academy bhopal 

10/2/2020 to 
16/2/2020 
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