Institute Level Events related to Professional Ethics

1. Faculty Development Program



List of Eminent Speaker

Sr No.	Date	Name of the Eminent Speaker	Address	Торіс
1	02/02/2021	Prof NeetiAgrawal	IGNOU New Delhi	Research Methodology
2	02/02/2021	Dr Prakash Tiwari	ICMR Jabalpur	How to write a research paper
3	03/02/2021	Dr Ashish Parajia	Data Scientist &Sr Manager IT	Data Analytics using ICT tools
			PWPL Mumbai	(open window)
4	03/02/2021	Dr Ramesh Ahirwal	Govt PG College Damoh	ICTTools
5	04/02/2021	Dr Manmohan Singh	Chameli Devi Group of Institution Indore	Intellectual Properties Rights
6	04/02/2021	Dr Anil Rajput	Principal, Govt PG College Sehore	API
7	I 04/02/2021	Dr NP Nayak	Govt KN M MDamoh	lncoemTax
8	05/02/2021	Dr NahidSiddiqui	GovtTilak PG Katni	Communication skills
9	05/02/2021	Dr ShaliniYadav	Govt College Majholi Jabalpur	Sports & Fitness
10	06/02/2021	Prof lmranaSiddiqui	Govt Arts & Commerce College Sagar	Code of Conduct
11	06/02/2021	Prof P K Bidolya	Govt PG College Damoh	Administration management in
				Higher Education

Faculty's training Program/Workshops related to Professional Ethics

			Title of the training	Dates (from-to)
Year	Faculty's Name	Designation	program	(DD-MM-YYYY)
2020-		Assistant		10/11/2020 to
21	Brajesh Maurya	Professor	Orientation Program	09/12/2020
			Faculty Development	05-12-2022 to 13-
			Program	12-2022
2022-				16-01-2022 to 20-
23			Referesher Course	01-2022
2020-				04-06-2020 to 01-
21			Orientation Course	07-2020
			FDP programme Govt. K.	02-02-2021 to 06-
			N. M. N. Damoh M.P.	02-2021
2019-	Mr. Deepak Kumar	Assistant		02-03-2020 to 07-
20	Saini	Professor	Induction Program	03-2020
2021-			FDP P.G. College Damoh	18/01/21- 22/1/21
22			FDP K.N. College Damoh	02/02/21- 06/02/21
2020-			121 121 W conege 2 amon	14/08/2020-
21			FDP	28/08/2020
2020-		Assistant		01/09/2020 -
21	Smt. Jaya Ahirwar	professor	Orientation	30/09/2020
			Faculty Development	17-10-2022 to 25-
			Program	12-2022
2022-				22-01-2022 to 05-
23			Refresher Course	01-2022
			E- Content Faculty	05-07-2022 to 10-
			Development Program	07-2021
2020-				10-11-2020 to 09-
21			Orientation Course	12-2020
2019-	1	Assistant	FDP programme Govt. K.	02-02-2021 to 06-
2019-	Smt. Nayantara	Professor	N. M. N. Damoh M.P.	02-02-2021 to 00-
2020-	Sinc. I tayantara	110103501	11. 11. 11. Dullion 11.1.	26-06-2020 to 24-
21			Orientation Course	07-2020
2020-	1		Faculty Development	02-02-2021 to 06-
21			Program	02-2021
2021-	1			22-01-2022 to 05-
22			Referesher Course	02-2022
2022-	1	Assistant	FDP on E-content	19-12-2022 to 24-
23	Dr. Pooja Jain	Professor	development	12-22

			IGNOU Professional	
2022-			development programme	23-02-2023 to 03-
2022-			on 'Implementation of NEP-2020	03-2023
2022-			Faculty Development	01-03-2023 to 07-
23			Program	03-2023
			Online Training of	
2021-			Trainers Programme on	28 Mar-01 Apr.,
22			"Web Designing"	2022
2021				
2021-			EDD on "a Tagalaina	
2021-			FDP on "e-Teaching Learning and Ethical	
22			Values in	12-17 Mar., 2022
2020-			Faculty Development	
21			Program	02-06Feb., 2021
2020-			FDP on "Research and	
21			Teaching Techniques"	18-22 Jan., 2021
			FDP on "The Role of ICT	
			in the Development of	
2020-	D. D. 11. T1	Assistant	Massive Open Online	14 20 4 2020
21	Dr. Radha Tamrakar	Professor	Courses"	14-28 Aug., 2020
2021				
2021-			Oreantation course 4	
2020-			weeks faculty induction programme ramanujan	21th Aug to 19th
21			college univercity of Delhi.	Sept 2022
			R.C.V.P. Noroha acadamy	
2010			of administration induction	104 F 1 4 154
2019-			tranning programme Bhopal M.P.	10th Feb to 15th Feb 2020
20			15 day FDP progrmme	100 2020
			teaching learning center	
2019-			center Ramanujan college	27th july to 10th
20			Delhi	2020
2019-				
20	Smt. Surekha	Aggigtant	5 day FDP programme	2nd fab 2021 4= 641
2019-	Smt. Surekna Badole	Assistent Professor	Govt. K. N. M. N. Damoh M.P.	2nd feb 2021 to 6th feb 2021
	Budole	1 1010001	171.1 .	100 2021

2021-22			1.FDP on"Mentoring for Institutional Social Responsibility and Facilitation for Community Engagegagemnt" 2.FDP on"Ph.D Programme: A Process	01/08/2022 To 06/08/22 24/02/2022 To 02/03/2022
2020- 21			2.National Workshop on "Research Methodology & Application of SPSS on Primary Data"	22/10/2021 To 28/10/2021
2019- 20 2017-			Departmental Induction	03/02/2020 To
18			Training Programme Workshop on "Research Methodology" an "Use of	08/02/2020
2016- 17	Dr. Aparna Goswami	Assistant Professor	Statistical and Mathematical Softwere in Social Sciences"	02/02/2016 To 07/02/2016
2019- 20	Smt. Bharti Chourasiya	Assistant Professor	FDP programme Govt. K. N. M. N. Damoh M.P.	02-02-2021 to 06- 02-2021
2021- 22			Refresher Course	22/3/2022 to 4/4/2022
2020- 21			Orientation	1/09/2020 to 30/9/2020
2019- 20	Preeti Verma	Assistant Professor	induction program from naronha academy bhopal	10/2/2020 to 16/2/2020



Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College University of Delhi

In collaboration with
ACADEMIA INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, NEPAL
under the begis of

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

DEEPAK KUMAR SAINI

of

Department of Botany, Govt. Kamla Nehru Girls College, Damoh, Madhya Pradesh
has successfully completed ONLINE TWO - WEEK INTERDISCIPLINARY REFRESHER COURSE on
"Advanced Research Methodology"

from 22 January - 05 February 2022 and obtained Grade A+.





Blockchain Hash: 0x4682417e718107ac2e007ce8f3c1d97178a7b2745009242d0c04919601d548ba

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College Rapskonnette

Shri Rajesh Prasad Shrestha (Campus Chief & Convenor) Academia International College, Nepal



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY



Staff Training and Research Institute of Distance Education
New Delhi 110068 Control

Control No.:223041808S

UGC-Approved Short-Term Professional Development Programme

Under Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching

This is to certify that

DEEPAK KUMAR SAINI

Government Kamla Nehru Girls College, Damoh (M.P.)

participated in and successfully completed the

Professional Development Programme on 'Implementation of NEP-2020 for University and College Teachers'

held from December 05-13, 2022

and obtained 'A+' Grade

CM MINE

Prof. Santosh Panda
Director, STRIDE &
Coordinator of NEP-PDP Committee,
Indira Gandhi National Open University

New Delhi Date of Issue:December 22, 2022 Uma Kanjilel

Prof. Uma Kanjilal Pro-Vice Chancellor Indira Gandhi National Open University



RCVP Noronha Academy of Administration and Management, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal (ISO 9001:2015)



Certificate

This is to Certify that, Dr. Radha Tamrakar, Assistant Professor, Damoh has participated in Online Training of Trainers Programme on "Web Designing" from 28/03/2022 to 01/04/2022, sponsored by Department of Higher Education, Government of Madhya Pradesh.

(Prof. Pramod Chaturvedi)

Course Director

(Sonali Ponkshe Vayangankar)

Director



कार्यालय प्राचार्य शासकीय कमला नेहरु महिला महाविद्यालय दमोह (म०प्र०)

Telephone 2 07812 -222385 Email- hegkngcdam@mp.gov.in

www.mpcolleges.nic.in/knmmdamoh "NAAC Accredited B+"

दमोह दिनांक 03/ 08/2022

आवश्यक-सूचना

कल दिनॉक 04 अगस्त बुधवार को महाविद्यालय के सेमिनार हाल मे दोपहर 12 बजे से रूसा परियोजना एवं NIPAM के अंतर्गत Intellectual property rights विषय पर श्री रामाशीष पाल, पेटेन्ट आफीसर चेन्नई, DPIIT वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय अपना वक्तव्य देंगे। सभी महाविद्यालयीन सदस्य इस कार्यक्रम में सम्मिलित होकर लाभ उठाए।

Bearender कार्यक्रम समन्वयक

	प्राध्यापक / सहायक प्राध्याप		GOVT. K.N.M.M.	
1	डॉ. पी०एल० जैन	प्राध्यापक	Pilda शास्त्र	
2	डॉ. श्रीमती रेखा जैन	प्राध्यापक	भूगोल	
3	डॉ. एन. पी. नायक	प्राध्यापक	वाणिज्य	
• 4	डॉ0 अरूणा एम0 जैन	प्राध्यापक	इतिहास	
5	डॉ0 के0 के0 उमाहिया	प्राध्यापक	वाणिज्य	
6	डॉ0 अवधेश जैन	प्रध्यापक	हिन्दी	
7.	डॉ0 डी0 के0 नेमा	सह.प्राध्यापक	वाणिज्य	
8	डॉ० मुदिता प्रवीण श्रीवास्तव	सह. प्राध्या.	समाजशास्त्र	
9	डॉ० मालती नायक	सहा. प्राध्या.	अंग्रेजी	
10	डॉ० आराधना श्रीवास	सहा. प्राध्या.	गृहविज्ञान	
11	श्रीमती प्रीति वर्मा	सहा. प्राध्या.	गृहविज्ञान	
12	श्रीमती सुरेखा बड़ोले	सहा. प्राध्या.	गृहविज्ञान	
13	श्री दीपक कुमार सैनी	सहा. प्राध्या.	वनस्पति	
14	श्रीमती नयनतारा	सहा. प्राध्या.	वनस्पति	
15	डॉ० ब्रजेन्द्र सिंह कुसमरिया	सहा. प्राध्या.	रसायनशास्त्र	
16	डॉ० पूजा जैन	सहा. प्राध्या.	रसायनशास्त्र	
17	डॉ. असलम खान	सहा. प्राध्या.	अर्थशास्त्र	
18	डॉ.अपर्णा गोस्वामी	सहा. प्राध्या.	अर्थशास्त्र	
19	श्रीमती जया अहिरवार	सहा. प्राध्या.	अर्थशास्त्र	
20	श्री ऋषि चंद गुप्ता	सहा. प्राध्या.	भौतिक शास्त्र	
21	डॉ० राधा ताम्रकार	सहा. प्राध्या.	भौतिक शास्त्र	
22	श्री ब्रजेश मौर्य	सहा. प्राध्या.	राजनीतिशास्त्र	
23	श्री प्रणव मिश्रा	सहा. प्राध्या.	प्राणीशास्त्र	
24	कु0 भारती चौरसिया	सहा. प्राध्या.	भूगोल	
25	श्री अयाज खान	सहा. प्राध्या.	उर्द	
26	श्री डी0 पी0 मेहरोलिया	ग्रंथपाल	7	



कार्यालय प्राचार्य शासकीय क्रमला तेहरू महिला महाविद्यालय दमाह(म०प्र०)

107812 -222385 FAX- 07812 -222385 Email- hegkngcdam@mp.gov.in

" NAAC Accredited B+"

S.N./404/2022

Date 01-08-2022

TO,

Mr. Ramashish Paul

Examiner of Patents Officer and Design Intellectual Property Office, Chessal DPIET, Ministry of Commerce & Industry

Subject:-

Invitation Letter as an Eminent Speaker.

Dear Sir,

We are going to organize an awareness programme for "intellectual Property Rights" launched by the govt. of India on the occasion of the 75th anniversary of independence under the banner "Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav" in August 2022.

Your expertise and experience in your field of work will be an excellent addition to Our programme. Our participants will look forward to hearing and learning from your lecture. We look forward to a positive response.

Thank you.

PRIMOTPAL
Government
DAMOH